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CERTIFICATE OF CALIBRATION ADL/MO/MS/098/22-23 

DATE OF INSTALLATION SITE: Likhita's Diagnostics-Speciality 

:13/08/2022 
STATE: MH 

INSTRUMENT NAME 

CITY:PUNE 

Lab 
COUNTRY: INDIA S/N. 6011210722 

TMS30i 
-

Section Work Clean/ Check Lubricate Replace 

Reaction Tray Cleaning of Reaction try 

Cleaning Sampling Pump 

Reagent Pump 
, Cleaning 

Probe Washing Pump Cleaning 
Reaction Cuvette washing Cleaning 

Sample Probe Cleaning 

Reagent Probes Cleaning 
Movement Check 

Reaction Tray Checking of Cooling Temp. 

Sampling Pump Movement Check 

Reagent pump Movement Check 

Probe washing Check Movement Check 

Reaction cuvette washing Movement Check 

Sampling probe Movement Check 

Reagent probe Movement Check 

Tray Detector Function Check 

Automated Sampling Checking on reading of Sample Rack 

Stirrer/Mixer Check Up & Down Movement, Rotation 

Water supply& Drainage Movement Check on Drainage pump 

Body Checking of leakage 
Total Inspection Cell blank Test 

Authorized Signatory: Hnahalo 

s 

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTOD. I50 9001:2015 lEN IS0 13485:2016 CERTIFIED COMPANYI CN: U24239MH1998PLas43 

CoRORATT 06 rKE/REAGENT PLANT 
AapoE HS. Pattir atom (PGI, aisl. Ernzkuam, Kerala 683 S62, ada 
1et s1 494 286 MHC0 I Enil ageppeBA 

tquIPMENT LANT 
K/5B0-CD, ock Na. 2, KiNFRA SImail ndstrial Pari, 
helad, Co, Keraa, sada- 686 721L. Tel: 91 464 276 7471. 

KOLKATA OSFKE 
40 Veria Matra. Pot No10, tlock-ON, Sector V. 

Set take Cy. Koktà-00 9t Te:91 33 4001 0451 1Emait kstkutacticnauga00e in 

VUNSAI ELSTERED OIFIKCET 
401&42,4 flocr. Jasagh Pssiness sntre fi9 
Eahar Bead aNsta Aataeriitau) emha ANi nou. auis 

DELNI OFFICT 
D6M S40.5 Foor. DLr Tower. Sivzji Marz 

BANGALORE aFTCE 
S6,Fkot Red Cross Bhaan, No:26 Race tcurse Moud. 
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Temperature Check 

Cuvette Check 

Wave Length 

Reaction Tray 37 Celsius 

Gain ofF Range 
340 nm 99 

2SS 

253 
380 nm 39 37 
405nm 32 

133 
133 
131 
12 
132 
123 
12 
13C 

450 nm 3 
57 
7 

480 nm 

505 nm 

546 nm LS7 ZIS 
570 nm 2SS 

1S 600 nm 

660 nm 

LS7 
6S 

163 
This is to certiífy that the above-mentioned product has been calibrated according to the standard 

operating procedure given by the Tokyo Boeki Medisys lInc., Japan (Doc Name: Service Manual) 

700 nm 

750 nm 
800 nm 129 25T 

Lot No.: 326Le079 

Lot No.: 2643 

Exp.: 2l4-os 
Exp.:3a-li-224 
Exp.: o:)1 2oL 

Calibrator used Multicalibrator 

Control used Norm 

Path Lot No.: 2 6432 

Test CV% 

Date of Calibration: 13.08.2022 
Calibration Validity: 12.02.2023 

TP 1.12 

28 
332 

GPT 

ECRT-1 

For AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD. 

holal 

Authorized Signatory 

Name: Sampat Laxman Lokhande 
Designation: Manager - Customer Service 

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD. s0 vo01.2015 1UN IS0 u45.2016 CuRIo coMPANYIGM UuzA230NBNIPSPLCIsa3 

CoRPOATE sKA;nLAGET PLA oPNENI RANI 
/5eCa,a Na 2, Mf &A Sunal esul Park, 

lel-91 484 26 H ad apepseide99 
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